

John Lewis Stock Number	54620121
Name	Elegant Afternoon Tea
Contents	Simpkins The Botanical Collection Strawberry & Crushed Black Pepper Sweets 150g Brodies Red Berry Crush Infusion 15 Tea Pyramids 45g Claire's Handmade Strawberry & Elderflower Jam 227g Merangz White Chocolate & Raspberry Meringue Drops 100g New English Teas English Breakfast Tea in Tea Party Tin - 40 Teabags 80g Prestat Pink Champagne Truffles in Bag with Pink Ribbon 160g Cotswold Fudge Co. Crumbly Tablet 150g Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread 200g Butterflies Rosehip Crisp Fine English Biscuits 75g Fentimans Rose Lemonade 750ml 750ml The Original Cake Company 4" Round Topped with Red Cherries & Chipped Almonds Zonin Rosato Vino Spumante Brut 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Simpkins The Botanical Collection Strawberry & Crushed Black Pepper Sweets 150g
Ingredients	SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, FLAVOURINGS, CITRIC ACID, COLOUR E163
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	AL SIMPKIN AND CO LTD HUNTER ROD SHEFFIELD S6 4LD
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1710/403kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	98g/ml
of which sugars	98g/ml
protein	0.6g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Brodies Red Berry Crush Infusion 15 Tea Pyramids 45g
Ingredients	Hibiscus, Rosehip, Apple, Raspberry Pieces, Orange Peel, Red Fruit Flavouring, Strawberry Flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Blended & packed in the UK in a factory that handles nuts
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Blended in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Brodie, Melrose, Drysdale & Co Ltd, Newhailes Industrial Estate, Newhailes Road, Musselburgh, EH21 6SY Scotland
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	<4kj/1kcal
fat	<0.1g/ml
of which saturates	<0.1g/ml
carbohydrate	<0.1g/ml
of which sugars	<0.1g/ml
protein	<0.1g/ml
salt	<0.01g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Claire's Handmade Strawberry & Elderflower Jam 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, strawberries, elderflower infusion (water, dried elderflowers), gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 47g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Claire's Handmade Ltd George Moore Estate Fletcherstown Wigton Cumbria CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat. Once opened, refrigerate and using within 4 weeks.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1136kj/267kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	66.3g
of which sugars	66.2g
protein	0.2g
salt	0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Flower & White Meringue Drops - White Chocolate & Raspberry 100g
Ingredients	<p>Caster Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range Egg White, White Chocolate (13%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Natural Flavouring, Colour [Water, *Carmoisine].</p> <p>*may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of other nuts.
Net Quantity	0.100kgs
Country of Origin	Shropshire, England, UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry, ambient location away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Flower & White, Unit B1, Halesfield 11, Telford, Shropshire, TF7 4PH

Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1661kj/392kcal
fat	4.5g
of which saturates	2.7g
carbohydrate	83.7g
of which sugars	83.7g
protein	4.2g
salt	0.0g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	New English Teas English Breakfast Tea in Tea Party Tin - 40 Teabags 80g
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Dry/Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Tea Trends Exports (Pvt) Ltd. 97B, Ambatale Road, Kohilawatte, Wellampitiya, Sri Lanka.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	N/A
fat	N/A
of which saturates	N/A
carbohydrate	N/A
of which sugars	N/A
protein	N/A
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Prestat Pink Champagne Truffles in Bag with Pink Ribbon 160g
Ingredients	Sugar, Whipping Cream (Milk), Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Marc de Champagne (3.5%), Butter (Milk), Humectant: Sorbitol, Colour: Beetroot Extract, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Preservative :Sorbic acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Traces of Nut, Gluten & Egg
Net Quantity	160g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store Cool & Dry 15°- 18°c
Manufacturer's name and address	Prestat Ltd, Unit 8, Powergate Business Park, Volt Ave, Park Royal, London, NW10 6PW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1906kj/457kcal
fat	33g
of which saturates	21g
carbohydrate	30g
of which sugars	24g
protein	3.4g
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	Very low
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cotswold Fudge Co. Crumbly Tablet 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Condensed milk (Milk), Glucose, Butter (Milk), Dried Milk (Milk), Glycerine, Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a kitchen that handles nuts
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	Store at room temperature, away from sunlight and strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Cotswold Fudge Co, Unit 28 Langston Priory, Station Road, Kingham OX7 6UP
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1705.2kj / 402.6kcal
fat	8.4g
of which saturates	5.3g
carbohydrate	84.9g
of which sugars	81.6g
protein	2.1g
salt	0.38g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread 200g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Additives (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine)), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (Strawberry Puree, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, WHEAT fibre (WHEAT), Palm Fat, Rice Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Malic Acid and Citric Acid), Colour (Concentrate of Pumpkin, Carrot), Flavouring), Clotted Cream (MILK), Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	200G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Warrens Bakery, Boswedden Road, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall. TR19 7QG
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g of product as sold: Energy: 452.831 kcal 1894.647 kJ

	Protein: 5.714 g Carbohydrate: 55.314 g of which sugars: 23.422 g Total Fat: 23.601 g of which saturates: 14.967 g Fibre: 2.475 g Sodium: 150.655 mg Salt equivalent: 0.377 g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Butterflies Rosehip Crisp Fine English Biscuits 75g
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter (13%)(Milk), Palm / Rapeseed Oil, Egg , Natural Flavouring, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Rosehip Extract (0.1%), Natural Colour (Carmine).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	UK

Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with a cup of tea.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2123/506kj/kcal
fat	21.6g/ml
of which saturates	11.1g/ml
carbohydrate	72.1g/ml
of which sugars	37g/ml
protein	5.1g/ml
salt	1g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Fentimans Rose Lemonade
Ingredients	Carbonated Water, Clarified Lemon Juice from Concentrate (10%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fermented Ginger Root Extract (Water, Glucose Syrup, Ginger Root, Pear Juice Concentrate, Yeast), Pear Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavourings (Lemon, Orange), Tartaric Acid, Citric

	Acid, Natural Colour: Red Cabbage Extract, Bulgarian Rose Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	Serve chilled Upend before pouring.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	218 kj/51 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	11.7 g/ml
of which sugars	9.5 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Name	The Original Cake Company 4" Round Topped with Red Cherries & Chipped Almonds
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: Sultanas 47% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, EGG, Cherries (Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (E330), Preservative (E202), Colouring (E163, E127), SULPHUR DIOXIDE (E220)), Margarine(Vegetable Oil , Water, Salt, Emulsifier Mono- and diglycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Colourings (E160b, E100), Natural Flavouring), Black Treacle, ALMONDS 1%, Vegetable Glycerine, Glaze (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Raising Agents: E450a, E500.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	380g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT HEAT
Manufacturer's name and address	THE ORIGINAL CAKE COMPANY UNIT 4 PIONEER WAY, PIONEER BUSINESS PARK, LINCOLN, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1408kj/324kcal
fat	9.2g/ml
of which saturates	3.7g/ml
carbohydrate	54.3g/ml
of which sugars	34.6g/ml
protein	4.1g/ml
salt	0.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Zonin Rosato Vino Spumante Brut 75cl
Ingredients	100% Nerello Mascalese grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	SO ₂
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink the content
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	278.4/66.5 kj /kcal 100 ml
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0.0135 g/ml
of which sugars	0.0135 g/ml
protein	TRACES g/ml
salt	0.003 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	11% Vol.

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y